

MHLA170001022023



**ORDER BELOW EXH.01 IN RCS NO.367/2023**  
**(Old RCS No.549/2018)**  
**Ashok Chilme Vs. Harishchandra Chilme and others.**  
**(Decided on the Day of 22<sup>nd</sup> June, 2024)**

In view of order passed below Exh.No.1 in RCS No.348/2023 (old RCS No.162/2018) this suit is dismissed in default.

Place:- Ausa.  
Date :- 22/06/2024.

(P. I. Mokashi)  
Civil Judge Senior Division,  
Ausa.