

**ORDER BELOW EXH.60 IN R. C. S. NO.367/2023**  
**VYANKURAM ASHOKRAO CHILME AND OTHERS VS.** -  
**HARISHCHANDRA GANGARAM CHILME AND OTHERS.**  
**CNR NO.MHLA170001022023**

In view of order passed below Exh.30 already notice is issued to defendant No. 5 (sub-divisional officer, AUSA-Renapur and Competent Authority of Land Acquisition for National Highway 361). Hence, application filed on record.

Date :- 15/12/2025.

(P. I. Mokashi)  
Civil Judge Senior Division,  
AUSA.